

## AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE</u> <u>DESCRIPTION</u>
\$4,332,821.00	12/11/14 (Council) – Original construction contract
\$216,641.00	12/11/14 (Council) – 5% Contingency
\$58,000.00	12/11/14 (Total Administrative Authority)
\$478,035.66	Proposed (Council) – Additional Authorization plus additional Contingency
\$5,085,497.66	Total Contract Authorization

## CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE</u> – <u>DESCRIPTION (CO%/CUMULATIVE CO%)</u>
\$4,332,821.00	12/11/14 – Original construction contract
\$192,899.38	10/14/15 – CO # 1 (Contingency) – Increased bid item quantities (CO 4.45%/CO 4.45%)
\$508,888.43	Proposed – CO # 2 – Creek crossing design and construction, sonar television (CO 11.75%/CO 16.20%)
\$5,034,608.81	Total Contract Expenditures 16.20% Cumulative Change Orders